
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

395 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

06329415 

Ace Fusion Limited 

|/We 
Julie Anne Patmer 

65 St Edmunds Church Street 

Salisbury 

Wiltshire 

SP1 1EF 

Simon Campbell 

65 St Edmunds Church Street 

Salisbury 

Wiltshire 

SP1 1EF 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 30 August 2011 

sans AN Date 30 August 2011 

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP 

65 St Edmunds Church Street 

Salisbury 

Wiltshire 

SP1 1EF 

Ref ACO25CVLIJAP/SGC/SR 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technotogy Limited Glasgow 

Insolv 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 wi 

A05 03/09/2014 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Ace Fusion Limited 

on the 30 August 2011 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Sasa Ak eT WIE 

Signed ci (Cm 

Dated | offaan 



Ace Fusion Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 30 August 2011 

A- Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Value 

£ 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge’ 

Assets subject to floating charge. 

Uncharged assets. 

Leasehold Property (1) 95,052 00 NIL 

Leasehold Improvements 23,375 00 NIL 

Furniture & Equipment 17,116 00 Uncertain 

Debtors 50 00 50 00 

Cash at Bank 266 00 266 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 316 00 

Signature a. (+ Date Zo] of loon 



Ace Fusion Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 30 August 2011 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 316 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 316 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
316 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 316 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 316 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 316 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade Creditors 51,382 36 

Directors 284,179 00 

HMRC (VAT and PAYE/NIC) 42,337 96 
377,899 32 

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (377,583 32) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (377,583 32) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (377,683 32) 

Signature Ct Date Sa] eYtro, \ 



Oo Begbies Traynor 

30 August 2011 Our Ref — ACO25CVLIJAP/SGC/SRIC 
VLOGOOP 

The Registrar of Companies Your Ref Satty Rucharé 
ontacl alty Richards 

Cron Way House DD 01722 435196 

Maindy 
Cardiff 
CF14 3UZ 

Dear 

Ace Fusion Limited (In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation) (“the Company”) 
Company Registration Number: 06329415 

| enclose the following documents for filing - 

. Special resolution to wind up the Company, 

. ADO1 change of registered office address, 

. Notice of appointment of liquidator (Form 600), and 
Statement of Affairs — Forms 4 20 and 4 19 

Please receipt and return the enclosed copy letter 

If you require any further information please contact 

above 

Yours sincerely 
For Ace Fusion Limited 

| 
JA Palmer 

Joint Liquidator 

Enc 

65 St Edmunds Church Street, Salisbury, Wiltshire, SP1 1EF 
T 01722 435190 F 01722 421102 & salishury@begbies-traynor com W www begbies-traynor com 

Begbies Traynor ts a trading name of Begbies Traynor {Central} LLP, a limited hability partnership, regrstered in Engtand No OC306540 registered office 

340 Deansgate, Manchester, M3 4LY 

Any reference to a partner ts to a member of the limited liability partnership A list of partners Is available for inspection at the registered office 

A member of the Begbies Traynor Group, Specialist Professional Services www begbies-traynorgroup com 

Julie Anne Palmer and Simon Guy Campbell are licensed in the United Kingdom to act as Insolvency Practitoners by the Insolvency Practitioners 

Association 

Partners, Directors, and Consultants acting as administrators or administrative receivers contract as agents and without personal hability 


